

GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY:
MANISH TEXTILES INDUSTRIES PREMISES,
OPP. GOLDEN CHEMICAL, PENKAR PADA,
POST MIRA, DIST THANE - 401 104.
CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014371

TEL.: 022-28

: 022-2845 6037 / 2845 7763

GRAMS : 'GARFLON'

WEB : www.garwaresyn.com

E-mail: garware.synthetic@gmail.com

31st March, 2021

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relations Department
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 514400

Sub: Intimation for Appointment of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that Mrs. Swati Shah (Membership No. 51848), Member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India has been appointed as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f. 31st March, 2021, pursuant to Section 203 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 6(1) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Brief profile of the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer is as under:

| 1 | Name | Mrs. Swati Shah |
|---|---------------------|--|
| 2 | Designation | Company Secretary & Compliance Officer |
| 3 | Date of Appointment | 31.03.2021 |
| 4 | Membership Number | A-51848 |

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Garware Synthetic Limited

Santosh Borkar Director

DIN: 03134348

